

रू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ0ग0)

(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009 No. 25 of 2009) Tel. - +91-7752- 260209,260017 Fax - +91-7752- 260154, 260148, website - www.ggu.ac.in

No.2603./Rec/Admn/2020

NOTIFICATION

With reference to the Advertisement published in newspapers as well as on websites (<u>http://mhrd.gov.in</u> and <u>http://www.ggu.ac.in</u>) on 02.06.2020 for Appointment of Vice-Chancellor in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur(C.G.), the last date for submission of applications is extended to 15.07.2020.

As notified earlier, the applications may be sent by post to ""Director (Central Universities), Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), Room No. 429, 'C' Wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-11015" Or through e-mail at <u>sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in</u>

The advertisement and the format of application are available on the websites <u>http://mhrd.gov.in</u> and <u>http://www.ggu.ac.in</u>

REGISTRAR

Hund